Web-site: https://www.dkphotonics.com/                                                     Email: sales@dkphotonics.com                                          DK-XS-DT-006-A/2
Polarization Maintaining Components
Key Features
Applications
For more Info
Please contact us at:
Tel:  +86-755-23736280
Fax:  +86-755-26746512

Description: 1030nm Polarization Maintaining Filter 1x2 Coupler - 2W, both axis working, 50:50 coupling ratio, 1.0m PM Panda Fiber
with 0.9mm OD loose tube, and FC/APC connectors at all ports.
Ordering Information for Custom Parts
If you need to customize other specifications, please provide detailed description for your requirement.
1030nm Polarization Maintaining Filter Coupler (1x2/2x2)
Parameter Unit Values
Configuration - 1x2 2x2
Center Wavelength nm 1030
Operating Wavelength Range nm ±20
Tap Coupling Ratio % 1±0.5%, 5±1.0%, 10±2.0%, and 50%
Max. Insertion Loss dB IL related to CR
Max. Excess Lose dB 0.8 1.2
Uniformity(Only for 50/50) dB 0.5 0.8
Mini. Extinction
Ratio
Type B(Both of axis
working)
dB 20 18
Return Loss dB ≤50
Max. Power Handling W 0.5, 1, 2, 5
Max. Tensile Load N 5
Fiber Type - 1060-XP or PM980-XP Panda fiber for tap port
PM980-XP Panda fiber for input & output ports
Operating Temperature °C -5 to +70
Storage Temperature °C -40 to +85
Package Dimensions mm Ø5.5 x L35
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
Port Operating
Wavelength
Power
Handling
Axis Alignment Coupling
Ratio
Fiber Type
for Tap Port
Pigtails Di-
ameter
Fiber
Length
Connector
102:1x2
202:2x2
30:1030nm
XX: Others
L:<0.5W
1:1W
2:2W
B: Both axis
working
50:50/50
40:40/60
30:30/70
20:20/80
10:10/90
01:1/99
XX: others
0:SM Fiber
1: PM Panda
fiber
X: Others
25:250μm
bare fiber
90:900μm
Loose Tube
XX: Others
08:0.8m
10:1.0m
XX: Others
00: None
FP: FC/PC
FA: FC/APC
SP: SC/PC
LA: LC/APC